
 
 
 

 

VICTORIAN DRESSAGE CLUB INCORPORATED 
(ABN – 23 588 322 121) 

Website: www.vicdressage.com.au 
 

OPEN COMPETITION 
 

SUNDAY 24th FEBRUARY 2019 
 

WERRIBEE PARK NATIONAL EQUESTRIAN CENTRE 
170 K   Road, Werribee 

 

OFFICIAL DRAW 
(As at 19/02/2019) 

 

SCRATCHINGS –  Prior to day of Competition 0408 907 197  
    Day of Competition  0408 907 197 

    E-mail  jojo2301@bigpond.com 
NOTICES –  Please check Facebook, Victorian Dressage Club 

page, we may have added information. 
     

REFUND OF ENTRY FEES: As per Equestrian Victoria, Dressage, guidelines. 
 

GEAR CHECK 
 

THE GEAR CHECK FOR ALL ARENAS WILL BE LOCATED AT INDOOR 2, UNLESS 
OTHERWISE  NOTIFIED BY THE OFFICE AT CHECK IN.   PLEASE MAKE SURE 
YOUR WHIP IS THE CORRECT LENGTH, IT WILL BE CHECKED. 
 

NOTE: The draw will not be altered unless the error is our fault. Nor will times be 
altered once draw circulated. Please do not be offended when your request is 
refused. 
 

PRACTICE ARENAS 
Hamag Arena No 5  & Reg Cleland Arena before 2.00pm  Open to all horses. 
Showjumping Arena – Open to all Horses, if not being used for other purposes 
Grass Areas - As available 

SPECIAL NOTICE 
 

All competitors must report to the Secretary’s Office on the day of 

competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to report to the 
Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the competition. 
 
 
 
 

http://www.vicdressage.com.au/
mailto:jojo2301@bigpond.com


 
 
 

 

RING – ONE (Sand) 

KELLY ARENA 
 

NOVICE 2.B      Judges:- H Buckland 
Time No Horse     Rider  
 
08:45 0963 Sassica   Maria Gleeson   (AOR) 
08:53 P4257 YarraLea Love of Minx Stephanie Halligan  (AOR) 
09:01 0737 Roseabella   Cheryl Fort 
09:09 1617 Special Black   Susan Stewart   (AOR) 
09:18 3834 Sugarloaf Royal Reflexion Carmen Leigh   (AOR) 
09:25 2777 West Side Vision  Alysha Harlan 
09:33 3653 Torvina De Meyer  Susan Paix 
09:41 0994 Felix    Caitlin Scott 
 
09:49 BREAK 
 
10:15 4185 MAK Carnival   Jodi Goyne   (AOR) 
10:23 2931 Twin Rivers Sonata  Hanna Millot 
10:31 3821 Ponderosa Stud Lovely Chantel Thomas  (AOR) 
10:39 1921 Patchwork Stolen Moments Heather Paix 
10:47 4262 A Life of Riley   Louisa Inge   (AOR) 
10:55 P1724 Murraydale Park White Opal Rachel Morrison  (AOR) 
11:03 P3540 Bimbadeen Mr Arrogance Kelly Landells   (AOR) 
 
RESERVE 1386 Mayfield Starlight Marvin Smink 
11:11 FINISH 
 
 BREAK 
 
 

 

ELMENTARY 3.C    Judges:- H Buckland  
Time No Horse     Rider  
 
11:40 3758 Coldstream Quartertime Clinton Rich 
11:48 0935 Tulara Chinki    Julie Walpole   (AOR) 
11:56 2891 Rosabaya DDS  Diane Humm   - SCRATCHED 
12:04 1711 Highness McOhl  Maureen Howe  (AOR) 
12:12 0373 Ambyhills Furst Embrace Christine Allingham  (AOR)  
12:20 0017 Sanskrit Park Alliance  Ute Raabe 
12:28 P1101 Beau Park Swayze  Deborah Hamid  (AOR) 
12:36 FINISH 
 
 LUNCH 
 
  
 

  



 
 
 

 

  
 
 

 

RING – ONE (Sand) 

KELLY ARENA 
 
 

PRIX ST GEORGES     Judges:- H Buckland  & S Nevett  
Time     No        Horse                                            Rider   /    Owner 
 

1:30 2220 Freedom C   Sidney Hoffman (AOR) 
1.38 0225 Elversace   Arkie Daddo 
1:46 3192 Strzelecki Cruisade  Amber Evans 
1:54 0039 Avoca Solomon  Leanne Williams 
2:02 3827 Hollingrove Dazzler  Rebecca Williams-O’Brien 
2:10 0929 Gladwin   Javais Ham 
2:18 TBA Haya17   Marvin Smink 
2:26 FINISH 
 
 BREAK 
 
  

ADVANCED 5.C      Judges :-  H Buckland & S Nevett 
Time No Horse     Rider (Owner) 
 
2:50 3090 Roxleigh Frangelica  Sally Toulmin   (AOR) 
2:58 0660 Revelwood Martini  Melissa Taafe 
3:06 4222 Lugano DK   Karen Blythe 
3:14 4275 Danson Destiny  Jacqui Librio   (AOR) 
3:22 2781 Super Gallifrey  Bridgette Van Sprang 
3:30 FINISH 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 

 
 

RING – TWO (Sand) 
 

WHITAKER/McIVER ARENA 
 
 
YOUNG HORSE/PONY (7 years)  Judges:- A Riess, V Creed & H Buckland 
Time No Horse     Rider (Owner) 
  
 08:30 0341 Sugarloaf Fefe  Clarissa Bentley-Bell  
  
YOUNG HORSE/PONY (4, 5 & 6 years) Judges:-  A Riess & V Creed 

Time No Horse     Rider (Owner) 
 
YOUNG HORSE/PONY (4 years) 
08:40 0791  Walter Van Eyk  Lucy Thorman 
08:50 3749  Diverbrook Skidaddle  Caitlin Scott 
09:00 3790  Bloomfield Vegus  Janet Seccull 
09:10 3915  Laurel View Tyson VDS Antony Bartlett 
09:20 2403  Mayfield Three Wishes Vanessa Griffiths 
09:30 0309  EPL Empower   Alexia Ward 
09:40 P1969  Melliodora Nexus  Javais Ham 
09:50 P2334  Cheraton Mona Lisa  Faye Hinchcliffe 
10:00 FINISH 
 
YOUNG HORSE/PONY (5  year old) 
 
10:30 1575  Hollands Bend Secret Agent Justin Hocking  (AOR) 
10:40 1747  Bloomfield Royal Artist Shae Russo  (AOR) 
 
YOUNG HORSE/PONY (6  year old) 
 
10:50 0991  Everton Rockwell  kate Sheffield 
11:00 0459  Furstineur DP   Caitlin Scott 
11:10 P956  Buckwell Park Irresistible Ailish Hill 
11:20 P1011  Simply Dashing  Cheryl Fort 
11:30 FINISH 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
  
 

 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 

 
 

RING – TWO (Sand) 
 

WHITAKER/McIVER ARENA 
 
 
 
 

 
INTERMEDIATE 1    Judges :- V Creed & A Riess  
Time No Horse     Rider  
 
11:45 0929 Gladwin   Javais Ham  
11:53 0039 Avoca Solomon  Leanne Williams 
12:01 0898 Revelry R   Faye Hinchcliffe 
 
 Reserve TBA Haya 17 Marvin Smink 
12:09 FINISH 
 
LUNCH 
 
 

GRAND PRIX      Judges:- A Riess & V Creed 
Time No Horse     Rider  
 
1.00 3855 Hill Cottage Jazmira  Charlotte Pederson 
1:08 1050 Bonifaas RDH   Christina McElwain 
1:16 0618 Urestan   Pauline Carnovale 
1:24 1167 Cil Dara Gandalf  Louise Curran 
1:32 FINISH 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 

 
 
 

RING – TWO (Sand) 
 

WHITAKER/McIVER ARENA 
 
 
 
 

MEDIUM 4.C    Judges:- V Creed & A Reiss 
Time No Horse     Rider  
 
1:45 3880 Aurum Flood Tied  Robyn Brown 
1:53 1944 Byalee Bravo   Melissa Ellis   (AOR) 
2:01 0934 Champagne Perrier  Ashleigh Atwell  (AOR) 
2:09 3165 Cloverfern Saskatoon  Mandy Heather  (AOR) 
2:18 0870 Whiskey Road Fuji  Rebecca Kent   (AOR) 
2:26 0140 Firenze Firfod   Tanya Grieve 
2:34 3538 Aurum Jazzper  Marianne Crawford 
2:42 4167 Woodleigh Romanze  Fiona Anderson  
2:50 3219 Royal Rouge   Amber Evans 
2:58 P3243 Baringa Alexander  Sarah Broughton 
3:06 P88 Road to Jamieson  Louisa Inge 
3:14 FINISH 
 
 
 

ADVANCED 5.B      Judges :-  A Riess & V Creed 
Time No Horse     Rider  
 
3:35 3192 Strzelecki Cruisade  Amber Evans 
3:43 1405 PPH Zeppelin   Melissa Cannon 
3:51 2781 Super Gallifrey  Bridgette Van Sprang  
3:59 0660 Revelwood Martini  Melissa Taafe  
4:07 4222 Lugano DK   Karen Blythe 
4:15 4275 Danson Destiny  Jacqui Librio 

4:23 3090 Roxleigh Frangelica  Sally Toulmin   (AOR) 
4:31 FINISH 
 
 
 
 
 

 
All competitors must report to the Secretary’s Office on the day of 

competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to report to the 
Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the competition. 



 
 
 

 

 
 

RING – THREE (Sand) 
ED ROGERS ARENA 

 
NOVICE 2.C     Judges:- S Nevett & J Smith   
Time No Horse     Rider  
 
08:30 3653 Tovina De Meyer  Susan Paix 
08:38 1575 Hollands Bend Secret Agent Justin Hocking’ 
08:46 4185 MAK Carnival   Jodi Goyne   (AOR) 
08:54 3821 Ponderosa Stud Lovely Chantel Thomas  (AOR) 
09:02 P1724 Murraydale Park White Opal Rachel Morrison  (AOR) 
09:10 P3540 Bimbadeen Mr Arrogance Kelly Landells   (AOR) 
09:18 2931 Twin Rivers Sonata  Hanna Millot 
09:26 
 
BREAK 
 
09:50 4262 A Life of Riley   Louisa Inge   (AOR) 
09:58 0963 Sassica   Maria Gleeson   (AOR) 
10:06 3834 Sugarloaf Royal Reflexion Carmen Leigh   (AOR) 
10:14 0994 Felix    Caitlin Scott 
10:22 0737 Roseabella   Cheryl Fort 
10:30 1617 Special Black   Susan Stewart   (AOR) 
10:38 2777 West Side Vision  Alysha Harlan 
10:46  
 Reserve 1386 Mayfield Starlight Marvin Smink 
BREAK 
 

ELMENTARY 3.B    Judges:- O Kemp  &  S Nevett 
Time No Horse     Rider  
 
11:15 0373 Ambyhills Furst Embrace Christine Allingham  (AOR) 
11:23 0017 Sanskrit Park Alliance  Ute Raabe 
11:31 1711 Highness McOhl  Maureen Howe  (AOR) 
11:39 0991 Everton Rockwell  Kate Sheffield  
11:47 0459 Furstineur DP   Caitlin Scott 
11:55 P1101 Beau Park Swayze  Deborah Hamid  (AOR) 
12:03 1921 Patchwork Stolen Moments Heather Paix 
12:11 P956 Buckwell Park Irresistible Ailish Hill 
12:19 3758 Coldstream Quartertime Clinton Rich 
12:27 0935 Tukara Chinki   Julie Warpole   (AOR) 
LUNCH   
 

 
 
 



 
 
 

 

 

RING – THREE (Sand) 
ED ROGERS ARENA 

 
 

PRELIMINARY 1.B    Judge:-  Olwen Kemp 
Time No Horse     Rider 
 
1:45 3306 Fia    Jordan Smith 
1:53 3915 Laurel View Tyson VDS Antony Bartlett 
2:01 1647 McMaster Theophilus  Hannah Bacarella  (AOR) 
2:09 1848 NEP Kennedys Wish  Alexandra Medved   
2:18 2302 Rytons Kappow  Samantha Bartlett 
2:26 P3024 Langtree Symphony  Emerald Borgelt  (AOR) 
2:34 0782 Furst Class   Paula Davey   (AOR) 
2:42 3749 Diverbrook Skidaddle  Caitlin Scott 
2:50 2373 Tulara Furst Ink  Leanne Tyzzer 
2:58 1792 Watson   Oliver Evans 
3:06 0119 Between the Beats  Catherine Sfregola 
 

MEDIUM 4.B    Judges:- Deb Hamid  
Time No Horse     Rider  
 
3:20 3880 Aurum Flood Tied  Robyn Brown 
3:28 1944 Byalee Bravo   Melissa Ellis   (AOR) 
3:36 0934 Champagne Perrier  Ashleigh Atwell  (AOR) 
3:44 3165 Cloverfern Saskatoon  Mandy Heather  (AOR) 
3:52 0870 Whiskey Road Fuji  Rebecca Kent   (AOR) 
4:00 0140 Firenze Firfod   Tanya Grieve 
4:08 3538 Aurum Jazzper  Marianne Crawford 
4:16 4167 Woodleigh Romanze  Fiona Anderson  
4:24 3219 Royal Rouge   Amber Evans 
4:32 P3243 Baringa Alexander  Sarah Broughton 
4:40 P88 Road to Jamieson  Louisa Inge 
 
FINISH 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 

 
 
 



 
 
 

 

 
 
 
  

RING – FOUR (Sand) 
REG CLELAND ARENA 

 

 
 
 
 
 

PRELIMINARY 1.C    Judges:-  J Smith & S Hoffman 
Time No Horse     Rider  
 
2:30 1792 Watson   Oliver Evans 
2:38 0119 Between the Beats  Catherine Sfregola 
2:46 1647 McMaster Theophilus  Hannah Bacarella  (AOR) 
2:54 1848 NEP Kennedys Wish  Alexandra Medved   
3:04 3894 I’m a Gem   Jodie Goyne   (AOR) 
3:12 0782 Furst Class   Paula Davey   (AOR) 
3:20 3306 Fia    Jordan Smith 
3:28 3749 Diverbrook Skidaddle  Caitlin Scott 
3:36 2373 Tulara Furst Ink  Leanne Tyzzer 
3:44 2302 Rytons Kappow  Samantha Bartlett 
3:52 P3024 Langtree Symphony  Emerald Borgelt  (AOR) 
 
 
 

 
 
COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A HORSE 
WARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE LESS TEN (10) 
METRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST SHOW RESPECT FOR 
THE COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 

 
 
 
 
  
COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A HORSE 
WARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE LESS TEN (10) 
METRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST SHOW RESPECT FOR 
THE COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA. 
 

 
 

RING – FOUR (Sand) 
REG CLELAND ARENA 

(Warm – Up before 2.00pm) 
. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RING – FIVE (Sand) 
HAMAG ARENA 

(Warm – Up) 
. 
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